
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at
10:30:53 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

22  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

136,959  Last reported odometer reading

2014 FORD FOCUS SE

VIN: 1FADP3K25EL129392
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/qNE0bxEhxwWJmOKOzX_F8etrr6c64maawrL3Ir851MoXcpQZqzASst1O_cLNgz23lEmtXfo7U5AQ0nhr6wYtGjwrjMmHSaV6WMyfoMmLnoWU0DiFRaWUgbnUaf7MD_PXVwAPGzLB0tZRE26jHZUD3fS-7EC_-RidrgtHKcmWE_41TJj6s09V7nHZvRX2-rLKMcTIvcHwkGMkatMIF2pnnt3hBhuGXoPBONCUeNRKdyvbTGIZA1AS-93G3QFW3nQUawDGlm5ygC1a1oLYoj67tKR20xm7xUoH77R_TCyA0pgosct8NOHCSpZ5yuZVXmFJUx2ugywp3OM6tRCIlo-pj8VFGnXi2YRou8H8n3wifWqJ88N0F1PScyY5WHE3XJKxTkAmFUu5.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

1,544 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/15/2013 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/15/2013 Jack Demmer Ford
Wayne, MI

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2017

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo. 8 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan, Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year 1,544/yr 28,518/yr

Last reported odometer reading 4,896 136,959

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/__2uaylYncSxTa_6udTrqoHdD4GliOo8IGcKd24Kp2faruTN3uR_d_qOzRweKfg61vWl3nxeHdAKfaC6Z-BKX_XitxLqciFuI_LhQa1DUnrESb2r72cyNWM1FjaCHy2vWbLBr7XkGcN4jPRo80o83ivxsUjEWDw04TJQFfKmOUXuQE_Lm_JzJcqfwkRhGNlq5deh1M8PVuP_25g11xXn-hRGnJM8OfQ8sUKrmQ7dXZwp_wZj29CNGTZMGjR76uwpM7drAmDS9mOUxtTVbjCTuhJ0-9N_6FCfE0tXGVa4QMlpKfV7y65j7jSIwgHhp2mjPvg2iYXy-wGDkLhc9Fs6W6aGoEozYyoFT6DaL1bvzYLsMT0j9ln069cfec6DCuAD_g8hedb0e31vamQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/TUzFGJhbAdMduYLEpU8I1kVVmpDr7FSHnDeoxevtaFzuAdzSxDXmROcNcb3BUu1BjNiPUDfMh7ZKCBbxf58hdtuJsjetOs6ocJGx6hyoG7hKu-LMryDijRDqX2P3pubV54ArO3O4kiweUdksEkRFLihIlj4P9w3vjcm1Yznh8yYI0utmP3RcrW4glnepl-djez9wwZTD4CBKnVzP8TlJ0a6_Gzj3nCXek7wYVIZ-An3p16azjAw4lfTzLIHEtWUGOSu2nXeoBGLGn9bb__L6OsBdIMGxYD7OLSkw23mSrSufj9jyavbzgQilvh3iVKtr745YcS6E9-4MKJoWDZ-EAzMK3fbfKbYhicO5OH8jxjA-RRIgp8-1pNA2EWiwsNsaTL94wTbtQOB4-fM.cfx
https://www.jdemmerford.com/


734-721-2600

4.7 / 5.0

529 Verified Reviews

7,256
Customer
Favorites

09/03/2013 24 Gorno Ford
Woodhaven, MI
734-676-0031

4.6 / 5.0

741 Verified Reviews

6,224
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/30/2013 Gorno Ford
Woodhaven, MI
734-676-0031

4.6 / 5.0

741 Verified Reviews

6,224
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/17/2013 Gorno Ford
Woodhaven, MI
734-676-0031

4.6 / 5.0

741 Verified Reviews

6,224
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

02/27/2014 48 Gorno Ford
Woodhaven, MI
734-676-0031

4.6 / 5.0

741 Verified Reviews

6,224
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/27/2014 Gorno Ford
Woodhaven, MI
734-676-0031

4.6 / 5.0

741 Verified Reviews

6,224
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced

03/06/2014 98 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Taylor, MI

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

01/22/2015 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Taylor, MI

Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.gornoford.com/
http://www.gornoford.com/
http://www.gornoford.com/
http://www.gornoford.com/
http://www.gornoford.com/


01/20/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Taylor, MI

Registration issued or renewed

01/23/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Taylor, MI

Registration issued or renewed

02/24/2017 4,795 Gorno Ford
Woodhaven, MI
734-676-0031

4.6 / 5.0

741 Verified Reviews

6,224
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Door latch repaired/replaced

04/14/2017 4,802 K&S FORD
Fairbury, IL
815-692-2016

4.8 / 5.0

44 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/17/2017 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

04/19/2017 4,852 K&S FORD
Fairbury, IL
815-692-2016

4.8 / 5.0

44 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/27/2017 4,896 K&S FORD
Fairbury, IL
815-692-2016

4.8 / 5.0

44 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/27/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/03/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

-

-

http://www.gornoford.com/
http://kandsford.com/
http://kandsford.com/
http://kandsford.com/


Purchased: 2017 28,518 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/11/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/10/2017 15,229 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/02/2018 20,090 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/07/2018 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed

03/14/2018 25,629 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Tires rotated

04/18/2018 30,960 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked

07/11/2018 35,648 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked

08/23/2018 41,502 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Tires rotated

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/
http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/
http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/
http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/
http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/


4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

10/15/2018 47,046 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked

10/24/2018 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #18V735
Recall #18S32 FUEL TANK
DEFORMATION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

01/10/2019 53,921 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/22/2019 Illinois Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE PCM SOFTWARE MAY NOT ADEQUATELY DETECT A
STUCK-OPEN CANISTER PURGE VALVE (CPV) WITHIN THE FUEL VAPOR SYSTEM. IF THE
CPV MALFUNCTIONS AND STICKS OPEN, IT CAN LEAD TO EXCESSIVE VACUUM IN THE
FUEL VAPOR SYSTEM, POTENTIALLY DEFORMING THE PLASTIC FUEL TANK. THIS CAN
CAUSE THE FOLLOWING SYMPTOMS: ILLUMINATED MALFUNCTION INDICATOR LAMP
(MIL) WITH CERTAIN DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODES (DTCS) INACCURATE OR ERRATIC
FUEL GAUGE INDICATION INACCURATE DISTANCE TO EMPTY (DTE) ENGINE STALL
AND/OR OTHER DRIVABILITY CONCERNS RELATED TO STUCK OPEN CPV

THIS MAY RESULT IN AN ENGINE STALL WHILE DRIVING WITHOUT WARNING OR WITHOUT
THE ABILITY TO RESTART, AND CAN INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS AND SOFTWARE ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD
MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO UPDATE YOUR VEHICLE S PCM
SOFTWARE, CHECK FOR DTCS OR OTHER EVIDENCE OF A LEAKING CPV, AND PERFORM
ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIRED REPAIRS AS REQUIRED, FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND
LABOR).IF YOU INSTALLED A FORD PERFORMANCE CALIBRATION ON YOUR 2013-2018
FOCUS ST, YOU MUST STILL HAVE THIS SAFETY RECALL PERFORMED. YOU MAY CONTACT
FORD PERFORMANCE TO OBTAIN AN UPDATED FORD PERFORMANCE CALIBRATION FOR
YOUR VEHICLE AFTER THIS RECALL HAS BEEN COMPLETED.CONTACT THE FORD
PERFORMANCE TECHLINE BY CALLING 800-367-3788 OR ONLINE
HTTPS://PERFORMANCEPARTS.FORD.COM/CONTACT-US

-
-
-

http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

02/26/2019 58,130 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

03/18/2019 59,747 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/08/2019 61,366 Ewert's Automotive
Channahon, IL
815-467-1117

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

06/13/2019 67,101 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/17/2019 80,339 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

03/18/2020 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

06/09/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V331
Recall #20S30 DOOR LATCH REPEAT
REPAIR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/
http://https//ewertsautomotive.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Learn more about this recall

07/01/2020 93,221 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

03/08/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed

03/19/2021 113,584 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

11/18/2021 132,769 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

Description: YOUR VEHICLE WAS PREVIOUSLY REPAIRED UNDER SAFETY RECALL 15S16
OR 16S30. DURING THAT REPAIR, YOUR VEHICLES DOOR LATCHES WERE TO BE REPLACED
TO HELP REDUCE THE RISK OF DOORS NOT CLOSING OR DOORS OPENING WHILE
DRIVING. IT IS POSSIBLE THAT ONE OR MORE OF YOUR DOOR LATCHES WAS NOT
REPLACED OR MAY NOT HAVE BEEN REPLACED CORRECTLY.

IF A DOOR LATCH WAS NOT REPLACED, THERE IS STILL A RISK THAT THE PAWL SPRING
TAB INSIDE THE DOOR LATCH COULD BREAK. THIS CONDITION WILL TYPICALLY PREVENT
THE DOOR FROM LATCHING. IN CERTAIN SITUATIONS, WHERE THE DOOR IS ABLE TO BE
CLOSED, THE DOOR MAY UNLATCH WHILE DRIVING, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY

Remedy: THE DOOR LATCH DATE CODES IN YOUR VEHICLE NEED TO BE INSPECTED TO
VERIFY THAT THE PREVIOUS DOOR LATCH RECALL REPAIR WAS COMPLETED AS
INTENDED. FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE AND TO ENCOURAGE THE CONTINUED SOCIAL
DISTANCING REQUIREMENTS BY MANY STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS RELATED TO
COVID-19, FORD IS PROVIDING YOU WITH THE OPTION TO COMPLETE THIS SIMPLE
INSPECTION YOURSELF USING THE ATTACHED SELF-INSPECTION SHEET. BY UTILIZING
THIS OPTION, YOU SHOULD NOT NEED TO TAKE YOUR VEHICLE TO YOUR DEALER UNLESS
YOUR VEHICLE IS EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS DOOR WILL NOT LATCH OR
OPENS WHILE DRIVING. IN THE UNLIKELY EVENT THAT THE SYSTEM CANNOT CONFIRM
THE LATCHES ON YOUR VEHICLE BASED ON YOUR INPUT, OR IF YOUR VEHICLE IS
EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS, YOU WILL NEED TO TAKE YOUR VEHICLE TO
YOUR DEALERSHIP FOR ADDITIONAL INSPECTION AND/OR REPAIRS. IF YOU DO NOT WISH
TO COMPLETE THIS INSPECTION YOURSELF, YOUR DEALER WILL INSPECT YOUR VEHICLE
FOR YOU

-
-

-

-



01/15/2022 136,959 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/24/2022 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed

10/20/2022 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed

12/08/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #19N08 TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH SHUDDER -TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH WARRANTY EXTENSION

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

02/08/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed

02/19/2024 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morris, IL

Registration issued or renewed

12/04/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #24N07 ONE-TIME
CANISTER PURGE VALVE
REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

01/22/2025 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/9/26 10:30:53 AM (CST)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



